##### N | T

R U 20090316000094940 1/1 $131.00

%““’% % ﬁﬁy % IO Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
SRR B B B0 %8 2 %P LY LT 03/16/2009 11:45:32AM FILED/CGERT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

This agreement is by and between Regions Bank (“Bank”) and Jebco, Inc.(“Borrower™).
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Bank on a (“Loan”), as evidenced by a Promissory
Note and Mortgage, dated December 22, 2008, said mortgage recorded 1n Instrument
#20081229000475900, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

WHEREAS, Borrower and Bank desire to modify the terms of said loan as set forth here.
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, Borrower and Bank agree
that the terms of the Loan are modified as follows:

The loan amount $360,000.00 shall be increased to $440,000.00 representing an
increase in the loan of $80,000.00. This additional $80,000.00 shall be disbursed
by the “Bank” as additional funds are required by the “Borrower”. If all funds are
not required, the balance shall be applied to the note referenced herein. All other
terms, conditions and collateral of the note herein referenced shall be made a part
of this modification agreement and control the repayment terms thereot.

Except as modified herein, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan, the Note and
Mortgage and any and all other instruments executed in connection with said Loan shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed
effective the 12th day of March, 2009.
REGIONS BANK

B Y%A/\ &WM%(DQJ\/LQ, tl/\\

Susanne Warren, 1ts Vice Presiden

Jebco, Inc.

-

~

Carl Vines, its Secretary

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and in said State, hereby
certify that Susanne Warren, whose name as Vice President of Regions Bank, a
corporation, 1s signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who 1s known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the

conveyance, he as such office and with full authority executed the same voluntary for and
as the act of said corporation.

leen under my hand and official seal this the 12th day of March 2009.

 KATHERYN H. NEELEY |
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE AT LARGE - ALABAMA |
Commission Expires 04-15- 2069

aLEy
Fa L B .. . ] M mmm

Notary Public

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and in said State, hereby
certity that Carl Vines, whose name as Secretary of Jebco, Inc. a corporation, is signed to
the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day
that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he as such office and with full
authority executed the same voluntary for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 12th day of March, 2009.

KATHERYN H. NEELEY | |
\m NOTARY PUBLIC \_/ S 2 \j

STATE AT LARGE - ALABAMA
uﬁ’" =<9 Commission Expires 04-15-2009 | Notary Publlc

.——.."_H
—.-.--u-l-n B el e B B e A

FET N T ]
At 7 Al A £ LA S ol




